Filed jand Attested by the

CHARLES P. KUHAR, SR., : COUNTY OF PHIbADIE] 2 Adicial Records
THERESA M. KUHAR, and PRO- : COURT OF COMMONPVAY, #923 10:21 am
LIFE COALITION OF PA, INC. : %, A
: AUGUST TERM 2022
Plaintiffs,

NO. 220801916
v.

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, and :
ABORTION LIBERATION FUND - CIVIL ACTION
OF PENNSYLVANIA. :

Defendants.

JOINT PRAECIPE TO SETTLE, DISCONTINUE, AND END

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

1. Plaintiffs hereby settle, discontinue, and end the within case as to all
Defendants with prejudice.

2. Defendant Abortion Liberation Fund of Pennsylvania, hereby
withdraws, discontinues, and ends its Motion for Sanctions against Plaintiffs with
prejudice.

3. Defendant City of Philadelphia hereby consents to the discontinuance of
the above captioned case.

4, Please mark the within case settled, discontinued, and ended as to all

Defendants, with prejudice.

Dated: January 31, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

By: _/s/Stephan A. Loney By: __/s/ Thomas E. Breth
Stephen A. Loney, Esq. Thomas W. King, III, Esq.
Pa. ID. No. 202535 Pa. ID. No. 21580
slonev@aclupa.org tking@dmkcg.com
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Thomas E. Breth, Esq.
Counsel for Defendant, Abortion Pa. ID. No. 66350
Liberation Fund of Pennsylvania tbreth@dmkecg.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs - Special Counsel for

the Thomas More Society
By: /s/ Aliza R. Karetnick

Aliza R. Karetnick, Esq. By: /s/ Renee Garcia

Pa. ID. No. 82395 Renee Garcia, Esq.
Karetnicka@ballardspahr.com Pa. ID. No. 315622
Marcel S. Pratt, Esq. renee.garcia@phila.gov
Pa. ID. No. 307483 Lydia Furst, Esq.
Prattm@ballardspahr.com Pa. ID. No. 307450

Erin M. Carter, Esq. lydia.furst@phila.gov

Pa. ID. No. 322401 Aimee D. Thomson, Esq.
Cartere@ballardspahr.com Pa. ID. No. 326328
Wesley S. Stevenson, Esq. aimee.thomson@phila.gov

Pa. ID. No. 324269

stevensonw@ballardspahr.com

Elliot Imani Griffin, Esq. Counsel for Defendant, City of
Pa. ID. No. 326035 Philadelphia
griffinei@ballardspahr.com

Counsel for Defendant, Abortion
Liberation Fund of Pennsylvania
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy
of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and
Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently

than non-confidential information and documents.

Submitted by: Thomas E. Breth, Esquire
Signature: /s/ Thomas E. Breth
Name: Thomas E. Breth, Esquire
Attorney No.: 66350

(if applicable)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the date set forth below, in accordance with Pa.R.Civ.P.

205.4(g)(1)(ii), the foregoing Joint Praecipe to Settle, Discontinue, and End was

electronically filed with the Philadelphia County Court of Common Pleas electronic

filing system website. Further, I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing Joint

Praecipe to Settle, Discontinue, and End, via the above referenced electronic filing

system upon:

Renee Garcia, Esq.
Lydia Furst, Esq.
Aimee Thomson, Esq.
1515 Arch Street, 17th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
renee.garcia@phila.gov
Lydia.furst@phila.gov
Aimee.thomson@phila.gov

Counsel for Defendant, City of
Philadelphia

Stephen Loney, Esq.
ACLU of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 60173
Philadelphia, PA 19102
sloney@aclupa.org

Counsel for Defendant, Abortion
Liberation Fund of Pennsylvania

Date: January 31, 2023

Aliza R. Karetnick, Esq.
Marcel S. Pratt, Esq.
Erin M. Carter, Esq.

Wesley S. Stevenson, Esq.
Elliot I. Griffin, Esq.
Ballard Spahr, LLP

1735 Market Street, 51st Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
karetnicka@ballardspahr.com

Prattm@ballardspahr.com

Cartere@ballardspahr.com

stevensonw@ballardspahr.com
oriffinei@ballardspahr.com

Counsel for Defendant, Abortion
Liberation Fund of Pennsylvania

/s/ Thomas E. Breth
Thomas E. Breth, Esquire
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